Report Date
09/01/2017

09/01/2017
09/01/2017
09/01/2017
09/01/2017
09/01/2017
09/01/2017
09/01/2017

09/01/2017

09/01/2017
09/01/2017

09/01/2017

09/02/2017
09/02/2017
09/02/2017
09/02/2017
09/02/2017
09/02/2017

09/02/2017
09/02/2017

09/02/2017
09/02/2017

09/02/2017
09/05/2017

Case #
UP-01014-17

UP-01015-17
UP-01016-17
UP-01017-17
UP-01018-17
UP-01019-17
UP-01020-17
UP-01021-17

UP-01022-17

UP-01023-17

UP-01024-17

UP-01025-17

Report Date Count:

UP-01027-17

UP-01028-17

UP-01030-17

UP-01031-17

UP-01032-17

UP-01033-17

UP-01034-17
UP-01035-17

UP-01036-17

UP-01037-17

UP-01038-17

SUNY Police at Oswego Daily Report

Incident Type

FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR
S1

NO CONTACT LETTER L1

NO CONTACT LETTER L1
DISCIPLINE LETTER L1
FIRE ALARM-EQUIP MALF S1

PROPERTY LOST A6
PROPERTY FOUND A6
FIRE ALARM-UNKNOWN CAU
S1

MOTOR VEH. ACCIDENT A1l

FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR
S1
MEDICAL-OTHER

M6
PROPERTY FOUND A6

12
AGG. UNLIC. OPER.
INTOXICATED PERSON M6
INTOXICATED PERSON M6
PROPERTY FOUND A6
COMPLAINT-ODOR,NOISE C2
LARCENY-PETIT 30
DRUG POSSESSION 44
FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR
S1
FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR
S1
DRUG POSSESSION 44

DRUG POSSESSION 44

Disposition
CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)
CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)
CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)
CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLEARED BY ARREST--ADULT

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

INVESTIGATION PENDING

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLEARED BY ARREST--ADULT
CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLEARED BY ARREST--ADULT

Location
VILLAGE G-L

UNIVERSITY POLICE
UNIVERSITY POLICE
UNIVERSITY POLICE
SHINEMAN CENTER
(BLDG 8)
UNIVERSITY POLICE
UNIVERSITY POLICE
VILLAGE A-F

GEORGE WASHINGTON
BLVD/5TH AVE

VILLAGE G-L

FUNNELLE HALL (BLDG
48)
HEWITT UNION (BLDG
29)

STATE ROUTE
104/THOMPSON RD
JOHNSON HALL (BLDG
41)

ONEIDA HALL (BLDG 36)

HART HALL (BLDG 46)
SHELDON HALL (BLDG

1)

FUNNELLE HALL (BLDG
48)
LOT 11
SENECA HALL (BLDG
32)
SENECA HALL (BLDG
32)
SENECA HALL (BLDG
32)
SWEET RD AT

Page 1

Street
IROQUOIS TRAIL

CENTENNIAL DR

IROQUOIS TRAIL

GEO
WASHINGTON
BLVD

IROQUOIS TRAIL

UNION RD

UNION RD

STATE ROUTE
104
RUDOLPH RD

ONONDAGA
CIRCLE
UNION RD
GEO
WASHINGTON
BLVD

UNION RD

LOT 11
CAYUGA CIRCLE

CAYUGA CIRCLE
CAYUGA CIRCLE

SWEET RD



Report Date

09/02/2017

09/03/2017
09/03/2017
09/03/2017

09/03/2017
09/03/2017

09/03/2017
09/03/2017

09/03/2017

09/04/2017
09/04/2017
09/04/2017
09/04/2017
09/04/2017

09/04/2017
09/04/2017

09/04/2017
09/04/2017
09/04/2017

09/05/2017

Case #

UP-01040-17

Report Date Count:

UP-01039-17

UP-01041-17

UP-01042-17

UP-01043-17
UP-01044-17

UP-01045-17

UP-01046-17

UP-01047-17

Report Date Count:

UP-01048-17

UP-01049-17

UP-01050-17

UP-01051-17

UP-01052-17

UP-01053-17
UP-01054-17

UP-01055-17

UP-01056-17

UP-01057-17

SUNY Police at Oswego Daily Report

Incident Type

FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR
S1
12

FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR
S1

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICA 60

PROPERTY FOUND A6

PROPERTY FOUND A6
INFORMATION L4

PROPERTY FOUND A6

MENACING 22

INFORMATION L4

8
INTOXICATED PERSON M6
MENTAL HYGIENE 9.41 66
INFORMATION L4
PROPERTY FOUND A6
BURGLARY 12
PROPERTY FOUND A6
FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR
S1
INJURY-OTHER M4

INJURY-OTHER M4

ASSIST OTHER POLICE AG A4

Disposition

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)
CLEARED BY ARREST--ADULT

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLEARED BY ARREST--ADULT

CLOSED/UNFOUNDED

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)
CLEARED BY ARREST--ADULT

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

INVESTIGATION PENDING

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

Location

IROQUOIS TRAIL
CAYUGA HALL (BLDG
33)

VILLAGE A-F
STATE ROUTE 104
UNIVERSITY POLICE

UNIVERSITY POLICE
SENECA HALL (BLDG
32)

LITTLEPAGE DINING
HALL

JOHNSON HALL (BLDG
41)

SHELDON HALL (BLDG

1)

SENECA HALL

HEWITT UNION (BLDG
29)
UPD

UPD
ONONDAGA HALL

HART HALL
SENECA HALL (BLDG
32)

SENECA HALL (BLDG
32)

LEE HALL (BLDG 4)

Street

CAYUGA CIRCLE

IROQUOIS TRAIL
STATE ROUTE
104

IROQUOIS TRAIL

IROQUOIS TRAIL
CAYUGA CIRCLE

ONONDAGA
CIRCLE
JOHNSON HALL
GEO
WASHINGTON
BLVD

SENECA HALL
WEST OF HEWITT
UNION

MARKE PLACE
UPD

ONONDAGA HALL

CAYUGA CIRCLE
CAYUGA CIRCLE

CENTENNIAL DR

ONEIDA HALL (BLDG 36) ONONDAGA
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Report Date
09/04/2017
09/04/2017
09/04/2017
09/04/2017
09/04/2017
09/04/2017

09/04/2017

09/05/2017

Case #

UP-01058-17

UP-01059-17

UP-01060-17

UP-01061-17

UP-01062-17

UP-01063-17

UP-01064-17

Report Date Count:

SUNY Police at Oswego Daily Report

Incident Type

PROPERTY FOUND A6
INFORMATION L4
INJURY-OTHER M4
PROPERTY FOUND A6
V&T TICKET ISSUED
INTOXICATED PERSON M6
INJURY-OTHER M4

17

Disposition

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

INVESTIGATION PENDING

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)
CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)
CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

Location
PATHFINDER HALL
PATHFINDER HALL

WATERBURY HALL
(BLDG 44)

ONONDAGA HALL (BLDG
34)

ONONDAGA HALL (BLDG
34)

SENECA HALL (BLDG
32)

JOHNSON HALL (BLDG
41)

Page 3

Street
CIRCLE
CAYUGA CIRCLE

CAYUGA CIRCLE
RUDOLPH RD
ONONDAGA
CIRCLE
ONONDAGA
CIRCLE
CAYUGA CIRCLE

LEE HALL



