SUNY Police at Oswego Daily Report

Report Date 09/01/2017	Case # UP-01014-17	Incident Type FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR S1	Disposition CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	Location VILLAGE G-L	Street IROQUOIS TRAIL
09/01/2017 09/01/2017 09/01/2017 09/01/2017	UP-01015-17 UP-01016-17 UP-01017-17 UP-01018-17	NO CONTACT LETTER L1 NO CONTACT LETTER L1 DISCIPLINE LETTER L1 FIRE ALARM-EQUIP MALF S1		UNIVERSITY POLICE UNIVERSITY POLICE UNIVERSITY POLICE SHINEMAN CENTER (BLDG 8)	CENTENNIAL DR
09/01/2017 09/01/2017 09/01/2017	UP-01019-17 UP-01020-17 UP-01021-17	PROPERTY LOST A6 PROPERTY FOUND A6 FIRE ALARM-UNKNOWN CAU	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION	UNIVERSITY POLICE UNIVERSITY POLICE VILLAGE A-F	IROQUOIS TRAIL
09/01/2017	UP-01022-17	S1 MOTOR VEH. ACCIDENT A1	(CBI) CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	GEORGE WASHINGTON BLVD/5TH AVE	GEO WASHINGTON BLVD
09/01/2017	UP-01023-17	FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR S1	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	VILLAGE G-L	IROQUOIS TRAIL
09/01/2017	UP-01024-17	MEDICAL-OTHER M6	(CDI) CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	FUNNELLE HALL (BLDG 48)	UNION RD
09/01/2017	UP-01025-17	PROPERTY FOUND A6	(CBI) CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	HEWITT UNION (BLDG 29)	UNION RD
	Report Date Count:	12	(001)		
09/02/2017	UP-01027-17	AGG. UNLIC. OPER.	CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT	STATE ROUTE 104/THOMPSON RD	STATE ROUTE 104
09/02/2017	UP-01028-17	INTOXICATED PERSON M6	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	JOHNSON HALL (BLDG 41)	RUDOLPH RD
09/02/2017	UP-01030-17	INTOXICATED PERSON M6	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	ONEIDA HALL (BLDG 36)	ONONDAGA CIRCLE
09/02/2017 09/02/2017	UP-01031-17 UP-01032-17	PROPERTY FOUND A6 COMPLAINT-ODOR,NOISE C2	INVESTIGATION PENDING	HART HALL (BLDG 46) SHELDON HALL (BLDG 1)	UNION RD GEO WASHINGTON BLVD
09/02/2017	UP-01033-17	LARCENY-PETIT 30	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	FUNNELLE HALL (BLDG 48)	UNION RD
09/02/2017 09/02/2017	UP-01034-17 UP-01035-17	DRUG POSSESSION 44 FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR S1	CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	LOT 11 SENECA HALL (BLDG 32)	LOT 11 CAYUGA CIRCLE
09/02/2017	UP-01036-17	FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR S1	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	SENECA HALL (BLDG 32)	CAYUGA CIRCLE
09/02/2017	UP-01037-17	DRUG POSSESSION 44	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	SENECA HALL (BLDG 32)	CAYUGA CIRCLE
09/02/2017 09/05/2017	UP-01038-17	DRUG POSSESSION 44	CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT	SWEET RD AT age 1	SWEET RD

SUNY Police at Oswego Daily Report

Report Date	Case #	Incident Type	Disposition	Location IROQUOIS TRAIL	Street
09/02/2017	UP-01040-17	FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR S1	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	CAYUGA HALL (BLDG 33)	CAYUGA CIRCLE
F	Report Date Count:	12		55)	
09/03/2017	UP-01039-17	FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR S1	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	VILLAGE A-F	IROQUOIS TRAIL
09/03/2017	UP-01041-17		CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT	STATE ROUTE 104	STATE ROUTE 104
09/03/2017	UP-01042-17	PROPERTY FOUND A6	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	UNIVERSITY POLICE	IROQUOIS TRAIL
09/03/2017 09/03/2017	UP-01043-17 UP-01044-17	PROPERTY FOUND A6 INFORMATION L4		UNIVERSITY POLICE SENECA HALL (BLDG 32)	IROQUOIS TRAIL CAYUGA CIRCLE
09/03/2017	UP-01045-17	PROPERTY FOUND A6		LITTLEPAGE DINING HALL	ONONDAGA CIRCLE
09/03/2017	UP-01046-17	MENACING 22	CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT	JOHNSON HALL (BLDG 41)	JOHNSON HALL
09/03/2017	UP-01047-17	INFORMATION L4	CLOSED/UNFOUNDED	SHELDON HALL (BLDG 1)	GEO WASHINGTON BLVD
F	Report Date Count:	8			
09/04/2017	UP-01048-17	INTOXICATED PERSON M6	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	SENECA HALL	SENECA HALL
09/04/2017	UP-01049-17	MENTAL HYGIENE 9.41 66	CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT	HEWITT UNION (BLDG 29)	WEST OF HEWITT UNION
09/04/2017	UP-01050-17	INFORMATION L4	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	UPD	MARKE PLACE
09/04/2017	UP-01051-17	PROPERTY FOUND A6	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	UPD	UPD
09/04/2017	UP-01052-17	BURGLARY 12	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	ONONDAGA HALL	ONONDAGA HALL
09/04/2017 09/04/2017	UP-01053-17 UP-01054-17	PROPERTY FOUND A6 FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR S1	INVESTIGATION PENDING	HART HALL SENECA HALL (BLDG 32)	CAYUGA CIRCLE
09/04/2017	UP-01055-17	INJURY-OTHER M4		SENECA HALL (BLDG 32)	CAYUGA CIRCLE
09/04/2017	UP-01056-17	INJURY-OTHER M4	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	LEE HALL (BLDG 4)	CENTENNIAL DR
09/04/2017	UP-01057-17	ASSIST OTHER POLICE AG A4		ONEIDA HALL (BLDG 36)	ONONDAGA

09/05/2017

Page

2

SUNY Police at Oswego Daily Report

Report Date	Case #	Incident Type	Disposition	Location	Street CIRCLE
09/04/2017	UP-01058-17	PROPERTY FOUND A6	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	PATHFINDER HALL	CAYUGA CIRCLE
09/04/2017	UP-01059-17	INFORMATION L4	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	PATHFINDER HALL	CAYUGA CIRCLE
09/04/2017	UP-01060-17	INJURY-OTHER M4	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	WATERBURY HALL (BLDG 44)	RUDOLPH RD
09/04/2017	UP-01061-17	PROPERTY FOUND A6	INVESTIGATION PENDING	ONONDAGA HALL (BLDG 34)	ONONDAGA CIRCLE
09/04/2017	UP-01062-17	V&T TICKET ISSUED	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	ONONDAGA HALL (BLDG 34)	ONONDAGA CIRCLE
09/04/2017	UP-01063-17	INTOXICATED PERSON M6	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	SENECA HALL (BLDG 32)	CAYUGA CIRCLE
09/04/2017	UP-01064-17	INJURY-OTHER M4	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	JOHNSON HALL (BLDG 41)	LEE HALL
-			. ,	•	

Report Date Count: 17